
From: Magallanes, Downey
To: Willens, Todd; Bowman, Randal
Subject: Fwd: Acres LWCF Acquisitions in Monuments
Date: Thursday, August 31, 2017 2:49:41 PM
Attachments: Nat Monuments FY2009-Present w MT.xlsx
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Can the Park Service please provide the same numbers that BLM has. Need this by Monday. Thanks.

---------- Forwarded message ----------
​​
From: Moore, Nikki <nmoore@blm.gov>
Date: Mon, Aug 21, 2017 at 5:23 PM
Subject: Fwd: Acres LWCF Acquisitions in Monuments
To: "Magallanes, Downey" <downey_magallanes@ios.doi.gov>
Cc: John Ruhs <jruhs@blm.gov>, "McAlear, Christopher" <cmcalear@blm.gov>, Kathleen
Benedetto <kathleen_benedetto@ios.doi.gov>, Kathy Lawson <klawson@blm.gov>, Sally
Butts <sbutts@blm.gov>, Timothy Fisher <tjfisher@blm.gov>, Robin Hawks
<rhawks@blm.gov>, Timothy Spisak <tspisak@blm.gov>, John Kalish <jkalish@blm.gov>

Hi Downey,

Please find attached (and below) the number of BLM acres purchased with Land and Water
Conservation Funds in National Monuments that we can document since 2009. We could obtaining acreage
data prior to 2009, but it would require a data call and could take up to several weeks to collect all the info from the state
offices. 

Please let me know if this the information satisfies what you needed or if we can help with anything else.  

Nikki Moore
Acting Deputy Assistant Director, National Conservation Lands and Community Partnerships
Bureau of Land Management, Washington D.C.
202.219.3180 (office)
202.740.0835 (cell)

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Kalish, John <jkalish@blm.gov>
Date: Mon, Aug 21, 2017 at 5:05 PM
Subject: Acres LWCF Acquisitions in Monuments
To: Nikki Moore <nmoore@blm.gov>
Cc: "Lawson, Kathy" <klawson@blm.gov>, "Buhler, Donald (Don)" <dbuhler@blm.gov>,
Timothy Spisak <tspisak@blm.gov>, Robert Jolley <rbjolley@blm.gov>, Shelley
<smcginnis@blm.gov>

Hello Nikki:

Here are the LWCF acquisitions, within monuments, that we can document since 2009.
Obtaining acreage information prior to 2009 could take several weeks as we contact state
office staffs and review several other potential data sources.  
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We will let you know as other data sources become available.  Please let us know if this is
sufficient for now.  

Thanks....

-- 
John R. Kalish 
Deputy Assistant Director (Acting) 
Energy, Minerals and Realty Management (WO-300)
Washington Office; Bureau of Land Management
202-208-4201 (office)
202-306-3681 (cell)

-- 
Downey Magallanes
Acting Deputy Chief of Staff
Senior Advisor and Counselor
downey_magallanes@ios.doi.gov
202-501-0654 (desk)
202-706-9199 (cell)
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2009 - 2017
Row Labels 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 Grand Total

AZ 1,920 358 80 602 2,960
Agua Fria National Monument 80 80
Grand Canyon-Parashant National Monument 1,920 1,920
Ironwood Forest National Monument 358 602 960

CA 664 300 1,362 2,100 1,641 5,491 160 843 12,561
California Coastal National Monument 2 123 409 534
Carrizo Plain National Monument 1,531 1,641 160 40 3,372
Santa Rosa and San Jacinto Mountains National Monument 624 298 1,089 160 1,352 69 3,592
Sand to Snow National Monument 40 150 4,139 590 4,919
Berryessa Snow Mountain National Monument 144 144

CO 400 1,899 182 1,242 320 600 4,643
Canyons of the Ancients National Monument 400 1,899 182 1,242 320 600 4,643

MT 652 652
Upper Missouri River Breaks National Monument 652 652

NM 2,568 2,568
Rio Grande del Norte National Monument 2,568 2,568

OR 891 775 2,711 2,378 970 2,890 10,615
Cascade-Siskiyou National Monument 891 775 2,711 2,378 970 2,890 10,615

UT 31 31
Grand Staircase-Escalante National Monument 31 31

Grand Total 891 1,839 2,199 6,826 4,509 4,211 8,781 3,930 843 34,029

Acres Acquired with Land and Water Conservation Funds in National Monuments
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